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Form tor tilin~ Rate Sched~les P'or A 11 Itrri tory Served , 
Commun y, Town or C1ty 

• P. S.C. NO ., ___ ..;....:3:::....------
t/dt 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

~~~~R~e•v~i-s_i_on ______ SHEET N0.--~8~---

~-me ol ls$u1ng Corporation 
CANCELLJNG P.S.C. NO. \ 3 
s~h.v~ 

.Q,; ;tg.i.na-1 SHEET NO. _s __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FARM AND HOME SERVICE, SCHEDULE A (RATE 1) 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm, home, school and 

church uses subject to its established rules and regulations. Service under 
this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten horse 
power (10 H.P.) 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single-phase at available voltage . 

RATE: 
First 25 KWH 
Next 55 KWH 
Next 120 KWH 
Next 200 KWH 
All Over 400 KWH 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

$ 3.30 
.0600 
. 0324 
. 0270 
.0227 

Minimum Bill 
per KWH 
per KWH (~ 
per KWH 
per KWH 

The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 
times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 mills per KWH as billed 
by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be 
applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH. · 

MINIMUM CHARGES 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 

PER UNIT 

of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to~~~~~~~~==~~i 
of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum 
accordance with the foregoing rate. 

Payment 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
The above rates are net. 

I 

! 

~:~F B:SSUE /y:;2. 1977 T:: EFFECfiVB~Ma_n_a_g-er....!:!M!!.Oay~l~7 '-' .ol;l~97~8:..----

~·-----
!ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6980 dated ------~M~ay~l~7~·-1~9~7~8~-------------· 



For · All Terri tory Served 
community, Town or city 

P.s.c. No. ______ 3 ______________ _ 
3~ 

~ HARRTSDl! COUNTY RURAL ELEC'IRIC 
• COCPEEATIVE CORPORATION 

~~~st~, ~R~e~v~i~sl-·o.n._ ____ SHEET N0. ___ 8._ __ 

CYN'TIITANA; --KENTUCKY 41031 
&ame ot Issuing Corpora~ion 

CANCELL;ING P.S.C. NO. 3 
7~~ --...-...;-
wig-in~ SHEET NO. . 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FARM AND HOME SERVICE, SCHEDULE A (RATE 1) 

. AVAilABILITY 
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm, hane, school. and 

ch1.irch uses subject to its established rules and regulations . Service und 
this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten har>Se 
paver (10 H.P.) 

'IYPE OF SERVICE 
S1ngle-phase at available voltage. 

RATE: 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

25 
55 

120 
200 
400 

KWH 
KWH 
KWH 
KWH 
KWH 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

$ 3.00 
5.46¢ 
2.96¢ 
2.46¢ 
2.06¢ 

Minimtnn Bill 
per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 

(I) 

The above rate may be increased by an amount per' KWH equal to 1.10 
times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1. 5 mills per KWH as billed 
by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month . The adjustment shall be 
applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH. 

mNIMUM CHARGES 
The ffilnlliRliil monthly charge under the above rate shall be $3.00. Paymen 

of the minimtnn charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use . · 
of the nwnber of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimUm charge in (I) 
accordance with the foregoing rate. · 

TERMS OF PAYMENT CHECKED 
The above rates are net. : PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

---

PER UNIT 

I 
I 
I 
i ! 

DATE OF ISSUE;.,-~~..._Marc __ h_l_7...:....1-9_7_7 ___ DATE EFFECTIVE~ ___ .;.Jul~y~5 ,~1.;..97;...;.7 __ _ 

.TJED B~~ice; TI~ Manager 
~--------------~--------------

!ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o! Ky. in 
Case No. 6768 dated ------~J~un~e-2~0~·~1~97~7~--------~-· 



Form for fil1ni Rate Sched~les Por All Territory Served 
community, Town or city 

PaS.C~ N0. __ --~3~-------------
s..u/ 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

~~~~t~R~e~v~i~s~i~o-n._ ___ SHEET N0. ____ 9~--

N•me ol Isiuing Corporation 
CANCELL;tNG P.S.C. N0._--=3~~:o...· _ 
2~~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - SO KW DEMAND (Rate 2) 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to commercial consumers and small industrial consumers for 

all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking and heating, all subject 
to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this 
service. 

Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load 
requirements do not exceed SO KVA of transformer capacity. 

Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business 
establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which cas 
all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rate set out bel 
If the consumer pref~rs, he may make provision for two · meters, in which 
his usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate 
residential schedule, and his usage for business purposes will be billed 
under this schedule and rate . 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single-phaSf\ and three-phase where available, at available voltage . 

RATE : 
First 25 KWH $ 3.30 Minimum Bill 
Next 55 KWH .0600 per KWH 
Next 120 KWH 

c~{ 
.0324 per KWH (XJ 

Next 1,800 KWH 

1~ 
.0315 per KWH 

All Over 2,000 KWH ·.0227 per KWH 

DEMAND CHARGE 
First 10 kilowatts of billing dem nd per month, no demand 
Excess above 10 kilowatt of billing demand per month at $1.90 

PlJEL ADJUST~iENT CLAUSE 
The above rate may be increased by an amount perK~~ equal to 1. 0 

the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 mills per KWH 
wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be 
to the nearest 0 . 1 mill per KWH. 

9 

PER UNIT 

ECKED , 
COMMI:%10£\ 

I 

~TE OF ISSUE December 22, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE~---~M:.:;:a:Ly_l!..;7:...z,:..-;:;.19;:..7~8;:.,_ __ _ 

ISSUED B~ ~ ~ -~ ; TIT.Ll~--------------~Ma~n~a~g~er~---------~)rl~-----
!ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6980 dated May 17, 1978 • 



For!ll for :tilin~ aate S<:hed~las For All Territory Served 
community, Town or ci~y 

P.S.C. NO. 
z~ -------------------
_1~s~t~R~ev~i_s_i_o_n _____ SHEET N0. ____ 9 __ _ ~ HARRISON COUN'IY RURAL ELECTRIC 

3 

• COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
~· KENTUCKY 41031 CANCELL;ING P. S.C. NO. _ __ .w.3___.~----

l-ci-~ 
G-p,ig~ SHEET NO • . 9 

--
CLASSIFICATIO~ OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL and SMAlL POWER SERVICE 0 - 5(1 KW DEMAND (Rate 2) 

c:w....L.GU.J..L~ to canrrtercial consumers and small industrial consumers for all 
including lighting, appliances, cooking and heating, all subject to . the 

rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this service~ 
Service under this schedule is lirni ted to consumers whose load re<{UJX'6:nerlt:s 

not exceed 50 KVA of trensfonner capacity. . .. 
Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business 

• may include service to both on the same meter' in . which case .· 
service will be billed under this schedule, using the rate set out· belc:M. 

the consurrier prefers he may make provision for two meters, in which case 
usage for residential purposes will be billed under the appropriate .. 

schedule, and his usage for business purposes ·will be billed: , .. u-..•=>- , 

schedule and rate. 

~'>-lnn"'""~, and three-phase where available, at available voltage. ·' 

----

PER UNIT 

I 
25 KWH 
55 KWH 

120 KWH 
1,800 KWH 
2,000 KWH 

$ 3.00 
5.46¢ 
2.96¢ 
2.88¢ 
2.06¢ 

Mininrum Bill 
per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 

I . 

Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

DEMI\ND CHARGE 
kilowatts of billing demand per month, no demand charge. 

(I) 

.. 

(I) 
Excess above 10 kilc:Matt of billing demand per month at $1. 70 · per ........... ....,., .... 

ADJUSTMENT ClAUSE 

DATE OF ISSUE March 17, 1977 DATE 1977 

Manager 

I 

•.: 

\ . 

. UEDBY~~ar T!~ 
~------------------------------~ 

T d · th -ity o.., a"' Or""er o 4 t-he ~·'"'li"' Service Co-- -~ss·ion o:t Ky. in· .ssue oy au o. • ~ ~ • - r~~ ~ ~ 

Case No • 6768 d at ad ___ .;;J.;;un;.;.e;;;....;;2•0•, ... l;;o9'"'7""'7 ______ _ 



Form for tiline Rate Sched~les For All Terri tory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0·------~3-----------
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

3-<4 
.....;;t;.;;..&t..;;·.....;.oR.-ev..;..o;.is ... 1-.· o ... n ___ SHEET NO •. _ _ 1_0 _ _ 

N~~e ot Isiuing Corpora~ion 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (RATE 2) 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $3.30. 
Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution ~ 
facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be incre.ased to assure adequate 
compensation for the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is 
increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional 
energy and demand shall be included in accordance with the foregoing 
rate schedule. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his 
maximum demand is less than 85% the demand for billing purposes shall 
be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied 
by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. 

·The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall . be $0.75 
per KVA of installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge 
as stated in the contract for service. 

PER UNIT 

In those cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce 
distribution lines, service will be furnished only under the following 
conditions: ~~~~--~~~~E~[)::- \ 

\ 

' 
.ATE OF ISSUE December 22, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE~----lM:.l.liai!oly_...l'-7-.-. _.1..,.9""-7w.8 ___ _ 

ISSUED BY~~~--------TIT.LJ~------~M~a~n~ag~e~r------------------/~~~--
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6980 dated May 17, 1978 • 



Form tor :tili~:aate Sched~las For · All Terri tory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 3 

2~ ---------------------Wl HARRISON COUN'IY RURAL ELECTRIC 
~ . COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

_ ;ks;t_- _R_e_v_i_s_io_n ___ SBEET ~o. __ l_o __ 

. Cynthiana2 Kentucky 41031 
. · llama of Issuing Corpora -;ion 

CANCELL;!NG P.S.C. NO. . ~ 3 
~~~ 

G;r;J.-~J. - SHEET NO. . . 10 

~ .. 
.,.: , 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (RATE 2) 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $3 . 00 . 
Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution (I) 
facilities, the minimum Ironthly charge may be increased to assure adequate 
canpensation for · .. the added facilities. Where the :minimtml charge is · 
increased. in accordance with the terms of this section, additional 
energy and denancl shall be included in accoroance with the foregoing 
rate schedule. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

The consumer agrees to naintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Pc:Mer· factor may be measu:red at any time. Should such 

·measurements indicate · that the power factor at the time of his 
. m:~Ximum denand is less than 8 5% the demand for billing purposes shall 
be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied 
by 85% and divided ·by the per cent power factor. 

The minimum IIDnthly charge for three-phase service shall be $0.75 
per KVA of installed transfonner capacity or the min.irrn..nn monthly charge 
as stated in the contract for service. 

In those cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce 
distribution lines, service will be furnished only under the follc:Ming 
conditions: 

I CHECKEOl 

I 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1 

JU 71977 ! 

PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE M3.rch 17, 1977 DATE 5' 1977. 

~B~.icer 
!ss~ed by authority o£ a~ Order 
Case No. 6768 dated 

TI~ Manager 
·~-----------~~-------------------------

ot the Public S~rvice Commission of Ky. in 
June 20, l~]] _____ _ 



Form tor til1Di Rate Sched~les For All Terri tory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _____ 3 ____________ __ 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 

$'4:/.. 
___ l~--~-· _R_e_v_i_s_i_on ____ SHEET N0. ___ 1_2 __ __ 

N~me of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KW DEMAND (RATE 8) 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to consumers located on or near Seller's distribution 
lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and 
regulations of Seller. · 

RATE: MAXIMUM DEMAND CHARGE 

$1.90 per month per KW of billing demand 

ENERGY CHARGE 

First 20~000 KWH $ 0.0223 per KWH 
Next 25,000 KWH .0206 per l(WH 
Next 55,000 KWH .0195 per KWH 
Next 100,000 KWH .0155 per KWH 

C'll 

em 
All Over200,000 KWH .0130 per L t/7g DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a 
demand meter which may be adjusted for power factor as follows: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
pr.acticable. · Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with SOKW 
or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower 
than 85%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the 
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing 
the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor 
is less than 85% lagging. 

C~ECKED~ --­
Pusuc ~ERVICE COMMISSION ' 

1 

'I Jl L 6 1978 

h\1 /t~ 
-~~ 

DIVISION 

-ATE OF ISSUE . December 22, 1977 DATE EFP'ECTIVE':.---~M~ay~:.....:l;.;.7.z.., ...;1~9;.;.7.:::.,8 ___ _ 

ISSUED BY ~~--------TIT~~----~Ma~n~a~g~er~-----------------~-
!ssued by authority o£ an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in -
Case No. 69 80 dated ____ .....;.M;.;a,.y-=-1"-7 .... -=1..,9.-.7 .... 8 ______ • 



4 
Form tor tilin~ aate Sched~las For All Territory Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. 3 

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
- COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 

~~ ------------------
-~;;;;8"1!;;..;;;..· .-R~ev ... lS~· "iw;:o.,.n ___ SHEET ~0· . 12 

N~~e of Issuing Corpora~ion 
CANCSLL~NG P.S.C. NO. ~ ~ 

Original 1. SHEET NO. . 12 
----------~---- ------

!-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RAT".l:. 
LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500 KW DEMAND (RATE 8) PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY 

Availabl e to consumers located on or near Seller's distribution 
lines for all types of usag~, subject to the .established rules and 
regulations of Sel ler. 

RATE; MAXIMUM DEMAND ·CHARGE 

$1.70 per month per KW of billing demand. 

. . ENERGY CHARGE • 

First 20,000 KWH $ 2. 03¢ per KWH 
Next 25,000 KWH 1. 88¢ per KWH 
Next 55,000 KWH 1 . 78¢ per KWH 
Next 100,000 KWH 1.38¢ per KWH 
All Over 200,000 KWH 

1.18¢ per KWH C'l/7~ DETERMINATION OF BILLI NG DEMAND 

( I) 

(I) 

The billing demand shal l be the maximwn kilowatt demand established 
by the conswner for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded byj~~:~.-.---+---- -
demand met er which may be adjust ed for power fact or as follows: C H E C K E 0 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

. . Jll l __ r: 1977 
The conswner agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearl'i as / J 

pract icable. Demand charges. will be-adjusted for const.nners with 5~ ~~ 
or more of measured demand to co:rTect for average power factors ~.:"'~r.I.K«1fiN DtVIStON 
than 85%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when m~7....;.;,- m _ 

Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing 
the ri1easured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average pc:wer factor 
is less than 85% lagging. 

; 

f 

/ 
I 
I 

' I 
' 

.:::~FB~7 , 1:77 DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~J~u~l~y~5~,~1~9~77~- ---------

.-. ~cer 
Issued by authority of an Order 

TI~~- ________ _.Man~_~ag~er~--------------------

of the .Public Service Commission ot Ky. in 
Case No. 6768 dated ----------~,T~l~Jn~e-.20~~~1~9~7•7----------



., 
Porm :or :ilins Rate Sched~lea Por All Terri tory Served 

community, Town or city 

P.s.c. No. __________ 3 ____________ _ 

--~~[~~t_.R.e.vl~·s~i-o.n._ __ SHEET NO. __ ~l-5 __ __ HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPO~~TION 

CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 
NJme of Isiuing Corporation 

CANCELLXNG P .s. C. NO ·------=3.._ 

Omi;gcinal zn-e/ SHEET NO. 15 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8) 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating 
and/or power. 

CONDITIONS: 

An nAgreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by 
the Consumer for service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 
60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

RATE: MAXIMUM CHARGE 

$1.90 per month per KW of billing demand. 

ENERGY CHARGE 

First 3,500 KWH 
Next 6,500 KWH 
Next 140,000 KWH 
Next 200,000 KWH 
All Over 350,000 KWH 

$ 0.0292 per KWH 
.0204 per KWH 
.0150 per KWH 
.0133 per KWH 
.0122 per KWH 

l t { 1 ( 

PER UNIT 

COMMISSIOI\ 

i 

W'E OF ISSUE December 22,1977 

:SSUED BY g/'(6?~ 
DATE EFFECTIVB~--~M~a•y~l~Z~·-1~9~7~8 ______ __ 

'~e~ 
:ssued by authority of an Order of 

TI~L------~M~a~n~ag~e~r ____________________ __ 

the Public Service Commission of Ky. in . 
!ase No. 6980 dated --------~M~a~y_.l~z •. _l~9~7~8~------------· 

'l, 



Form tor tiling Bate Sched~lea For All Terri tory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0·------~3-------------,_-.../ 
---~--__ R_e_vl_·s_i_on ____ SHEET NO. ___ l_5 __ _ 

CANCELL;£NG P.S.C. NO . 3 ·---------
Gpig~ 1 .f SHEET NO •.•. _l_s __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

lARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, FATE 8) PER UNIT 
· AVAIIABILI'IY: 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilooatt demand s:l"Bll be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating (T) 
and/ or power. 

CONDITIONS: 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed · by 
the Const.mler for service under this schedule. -

CHARACTER OF SERVICE : 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 
cycle, alternating current and at available nc:aninal voltage. 

RATE: MAXIMUM DEMAND . CHARGE 

$1.70 per month per KVJ of billing demand. 

ENERGY CHARGE 

First 
Next 

· Next 
Next 
All Over 

3,500 KWH 
6,500 KWH 

140,000 KWH 
200,000 KWH 
350,000 KWH 

$ 2.66¢ per KWH 
1.86¢ per KWH 
1. 36¢ per KWH 
1. 21¢ per KWH 
l.ll¢ per KWH 

(I) 

(I) ·. 

CHECKE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMI_,ISSIIDN 

' . 
I 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Jul:i 5' 

.3UED BY TI~ Manager 
!t1cer 

!ssued by ot an Order ot the P'.1blic Service Commission 
Case No. dated June 20 1 l~ZZ • 

1977 

o:t Ky. in 



Form tor filing Rate Sched~les For All Terri tory Served 
Community, Town or 'city 

P.S.C. NO. 3 

--------------------&,. HARRISON COUNTI RURAL ELECI'RIC. 
~ COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

__ Or__.ig_inal ____ S.HEET NO •. __ l6 __ 

. ~IANA KEN1UCKY 41031 CANCELL;I:NG P .s. C. NO. 2 
~~m~ Is!u~ng Corporation ------

Original SBEE'l' NO. . 28 

---------------- -------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

lARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DllWID (LPR-1, RATE 8) 

DETERMINATION OF .BILLING DEMAND: 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilcma.tt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive 
minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated 
or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided , 
~~. . . 

POdER FACTOR ·ADJUSTMENT: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his :max:i.nrum 

is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall ~ the 
as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% 

and divided by the per cent power factor. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges: 

(T) 

(a) ~~::.monthly charge as specified in the contra[)ct _

1 
.. ··· .-· 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per 'KVA per month of contract capac· . ( . · 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 'CHARGE: . I 7 
In case the rate under which Seller purchases pc:mer 

is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment 
Seller 1 s wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy 

· be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as · 
adjustment per KWHR in Seller 1 s 'Wholesale power bill for 
preceding month. 

. . 

PER 'ONI'l' 

1977 July 5, 1977 

UED BY.~~~~-4--~~~------------TI~~· ----------~Mw£w~~er~-------------
" car 

. Issued by . .authority an Or.de:r ot the Public Service Commission .of Ky • . · in · 
Case No~ 6768 dated @ne 20. 1n1 • 



• 1 • r 

. 
Form :or filin~ Bate Sched~lea For All Terri tory Served 

community, Town or city · 
P.s.c. No. _______ 3 ________________ _ 

I~evision SHEE'X' NO. 21 
----------------- --------

$me os uing corporation 
CANCELL;tNG P .s. C. NO·~----­

Sr.igst.~al 'Z...../ SHEET NO • .. _.2_1 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to individuals, towns, villages and others for 
controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn, 

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one 
year and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. 

RATE PER FIXTURE : 

Type of Fixture 

Mercury 
Mercury 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Lamp Size 

100 to 200 Watts 
200 to 500 Watts 

Monthly Charge . 

$3.85 per month 
$6.15 per month 

1. Outdoor lighting equipment, including lamps~ fixtures, and 
other necessary facilities, including electric energy, will be 
furnished by the Cooperative. Above service is limited to one wood 
pole per fixture. 

2 . Lamp -replacements will be furnished and made by the 
Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. 

3. Should the service required be other than by the above 
standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require 
payment from the consumer for the intiial cost of such installation . 

PER UNIT 

l::F 8:s;j~f~·1977 
DATE EFFECTIVE~----M-ay __ l_7_,_1_9_78~- --------

TI~~---------M_a_n~a-g-er ____________________ _ 

am cer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 14 

Case No. 6980 dated --------~M~a-v_.l~7., _.19~7~8~----------.--· 



r 

For All Terri tory Served · 
community, Town or city 

P.s.c. No. ________ 3 ____________ _ 

o;;~;;;;~;.;.-4...;;R~e;.;.v.-is .. 1 .. o...,n ___ SBEE'r NO. 21 

l{iie~sulJiCorporation · 
CANCELL;ING P.S.C. NO •. ~.$~--

-~-·,..:;;:g~:...· _-_../.-.;;;;i, __ SBEET NO •. 21 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

- AVAI:Lf,\BILITY: -: · " 

""':;·~·:' ' ·. ·.'Available t~·~~:~duals, towns,- villages and otheJ:"'S for 
' contr~lled single ' Oi:- '!nul tiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. 

· ·: , ' Service und~>~ schedule is for a term of not less than one 
··-· . year;- and is Subject:~~O'' the rules and regulations of the Seller. . 

. ' ~ -, .. 

·~ . ·• 

. Rt\'1'1:' PER . FIX'IURE • .. , . 
. . . ~~~- . ' . · .. 

, ':lYe: of F:i.xt4t'e' . 

Mercury 
Mercury 

· · :CONDFriONS ·op .· SER~ :· 

· · Larrfp · Size 

100 to 200 Watts 
200 to 500 Watts 

Monthly 
·Charge 

$ 3.50 per month ( 
$ 5.60 per month(I) 

, .) • Outdoor l,iglt1!-ing equ~t, including lamps, fixtures, and 
·other . neces.sary faei·li:ties, including electric energy, will be 
~ed by the QQO~tive. . Abvoe service is limited to one wood 
pole· ·Per> fi.xtut'e · ·.: ' · · 

. :~f~' ·--?!~ . - . . • .';:. ·: ,_<~\ • ~.> 

2. Lamp repla~etnents will be furnished and made by the 
' coo~ti,ve except ·. ~. oases of van9alism or willful destruction. 

~~ . ;~.>·· ·. ,,f • : . 

· ·: -, ) S.; · ShoUld ·. the· ·-~ice required be other than by the above 
sir~ ·. provisions ~ ithe Cooperative· reserves· the right to require 

pa~t fum the c.~ for the initial cost of su C H E C i<'E ~J . G 7 J PUBLIC S£RVICE COMM!SSIO~ 

July 5, 1977 · DATE OP' ISSUE March , 1977 

.SUED ~1cer 
DATE 

TIZLi~-------------~--~er-------------
I~sued by authority o: an Order o: the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6768 ' · dated -----J~un"ei0,.. ,.2oli'.O.a. ... 1~9..:..77"'"------ · 
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